P1500033447

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000271314320

04/06/15--01041--010 **87.50

15 APR -6 PH 4: 27
SECRETARY OF STATE
THE SHE SHE FLORIDA

4/9/15

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: the	: Garden Touch, I	nc.		
SOBJECT.	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	-
Enclosed are an or	iginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Gregory Owens			
	Name	e (Printed or typed)		
F	PO Box 621173			
		Address	- E	ı T
	Oviedo, FL 32762			; .
	City,	State & Zip	-6-	
4	07-277-6015			[
	Daytime T	elephone number	33 f	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

thegardentouch.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corpor	the Garden	Fouch, Inc.	FILED
	INCIPAL OFFICE		15 APR -6 PH 4: 27
	Principal street address	Mailing addre	ss, if different is TARY OF STATE
1348 Lake			1173 LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Casselbern	y, FL 32707	Oviedo, FL	32/62
· ·			
ARTICLE III PUI	RPOSE the corporation is organized is:	de landscape coi	ntracting
services in	Central Florida.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			
			
ARTICLE IV SH The number of shares o	ARES 100		
The number of shares o	f stock is:		
	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	ORS.	
Name and Tit	_{le:} Gregory Owens	Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address	President	Address:	
	453 Bentley Street		
	Oviedo, FL 32765		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Gregory Owens) of the registered agent is.
Address:	453 Bentley Street	
ridal ess.	Oviedo, FL 32765	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Gregory Owens	
Address:	453 Bentley Street	
	Oviedo, FL 32765	
		ess for the above stated corporation at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	gu 1 on	4/1/15
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein a Department of State constitutes a third degree fel	re true. I am aware that the false information submitted i lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	My Low Required Signature/Incorporator	4/1/15
·	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date

FILED

15 APR -6 PH 4: 27

CECRETARY OF STATE

JULY MIXSSEE FLORIDS.